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Index
 31  Botany, Ōtara, Hunters Corner, Papatoetoe, Māngere ....................... 6

 35 Botany, Chapel Rd, Ormiston, Manukau ............................................... 12

 70  Botany, Ti Rakau Drive, Pakūranga, Panmure, Ellerslie, 
Newmarket, City .......................................................................................... 18

 70H  Botany, Ti Rakau Drive, Pakūranga, Panmure, Ellerslie, 
Newmarket, City (Friday and Saturday night only) .......................... 25

 314 Mission Heights, Ormiston, Ōtara, Middlemore.................................. 32

 351 Botany, Highbrook, Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, 
 Ōtāhuhu Station (Monday to Friday only) ........................................... 38

 352 Panmure, Highbrook, East Tāmaki, 
 Manukau (Monday to Friday peak only) ............................................... 40

 353  Botany, Harris Rd, Springs Rd, Preston Rd, Manukau ...................... 42

 355 Botany, Kilkenny Drive, Middlefi eld Drive, Mission Heights, 
 Ormiston, Manukau .................................................................................... 48

 738  Maraetai, Beachlands, Pine Harbour Marina ....................................... 56

 739  Botany, Ormiston, Whitford, Beachlands, Maraetai .......................... 58

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Howick, Bucklands Beach, 
Pakūranga

70, 72C, 72M, 72X, 711, 712, 733, 
734, 735

Train timetable Eastern Line

Ferry timetable Half Moon Bay

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.
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Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:11 05:26 05:35 05:56
05:41 05:56 06:05 06:26
06:11 06:26 06:37 06:58
06:26 06:41 06:52 07:13
06:41 06:56 07:07 07:28
07:03 07:18 07:29 07:51
07:18 07:33 07:44 08:06
07:33 07:51 08:02 08:24
07:48 08:06 08:17 08:39
08:03 08:21 08:32 08:57
08:18 08:36 08:47 09:12
08:33 08:54 09:05 09:30
08:48 09:09 09:20 09:42
09:03 09:24 09:35 09:57
09:18 09:36 09:47 10:09
09:33 09:51 10:02 10:24
09:48 10:06 10:17 10:39
10:03 10:21 10:32 10:54
10:18 10:36 10:47 11:09
10:33 10:51 11:02 11:24
10:48 11:06 11:17 11:39
11:03 11:21 11:32 11:54
11:18 11:36 11:47 12:09
11:33 11:51 12:02 12:24
11:48 12:06 12:17 12:39
12:03 12:21 12:32 12:54
12:18 12:36 12:47 13:09
12:33 12:51 13:02 13:24
12:48 13:06 13:17 13:39
13:03 13:21 13:32 13:54
13:18 13:36 13:47 14:09
13:33 13:51 14:02 14:24
13:48 14:06 14:17 14:39
14:03 14:21 14:32 14:54
14:18 14:36 14:47 15:09
14:33 14:51 15:02 15:24
14:48 15:06 15:18 15:40
15:03 15:21 15:34 16:01
15:18 15:36 15:49 16:16
15:33 15:51 16:04 16:31
15:48 16:06 16:19 16:46
16:03 16:21 16:34 17:01
16:18 16:36 16:49 17:16
16:33 16:51 17:04 17:31
16:48 17:06 17:19 17:46
17:03 17:21 17:34 18:01

FREQUENT 
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Monday 
to Friday 
cont... 

17:18 17:36 17:49 18:16
17:33 17:51 18:01 18:24
17:48 18:06 18:16 18:39
18:03 18:21 18:31 18:54
18:18 18:36 18:46 19:09
18:33 18:51 19:00 19:23
18:48 19:03 19:10 19:33
19:03 19:18 19:25 19:48
19:18 19:33 19:40 20:03
19:40 19:55 20:02 20:25
20:08 20:23 20:30 20:53
20:38 20:53 21:00 21:23
21:08 21:23 21:30 21:50
21:38 21:52 21:59 22:19
22:08 22:22 22:29 22:49
22:38 22:52 22:59 23:19
23:08 23:22 23:29 23:49
23:38 23:52 23:59 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Saturday, Sunday
and Public 
Holidays cont...

20:48 21:02 21:09 21:29
21:18 21:32 21:39 21:59
21:48 22:02 22:09 22:29
22:18 22:32 22:39 22:59
22:48 23:02 23:09 23:29
23:18 23:32 23:39 23:59
23:48 00:02 00:09 00:29

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Māngere Town Centre to Botany Town Centre

via Papatoetoe, Hunters Corner and Ōtara
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Saturday, Sunday
and Public 
Holidays

05:48 06:03 06:12 06:30
06:18 06:33 06:42 07:00
06:48 07:03 07:12 07:30
07:03 07:18 07:27 07:48
07:18 07:33 07:42 08:03
07:33 07:48 07:57 08:18
07:48 08:03 08:13 08:34
08:03 08:18 08:28 08:49
08:18 08:33 08:43 09:04
08:33 08:48 08:58 09:19
08:48 09:03 09:13 09:34
09:03 09:18 09:28 09:49
09:18 09:33 09:43 10:04
09:33 09:48 09:58 10:19
09:48 10:03 10:13 10:34
10:03 10:18 10:28 10:49
10:18 10:33 10:43 11:04
10:33 10:48 10:58 11:19
10:48 11:03 11:13 11:34
11:03 11:18 11:28 11:49
11:18 11:33 11:43 12:04
11:33 11:48 11:58 12:19
11:48 12:03 12:13 12:34
12:03 12:18 12:28 12:49
12:18 12:33 12:43 13:04
12:33 12:48 12:58 13:19
12:48 13:03 13:13 13:34
13:03 13:18 13:28 13:49
13:18 13:33 13:43 14:04
13:33 13:48 13:58 14:19
13:48 14:03 14:13 14:34
14:03 14:18 14:28 14:49
14:18 14:33 14:43 15:04
14:33 14:48 14:58 15:19
14:48 15:03 15:13 15:34
15:03 15:18 15:28 15:49
15:18 15:33 15:43 16:04
15:33 15:48 15:58 16:19
15:48 16:03 16:13 16:34
16:03 16:18 16:28 16:49
16:18 16:33 16:43 17:04
16:33 16:48 16:58 17:19
16:48 17:03 17:13 17:34
17:03 17:18 17:28 17:49
17:18 17:33 17:43 18:04
17:33 17:48 17:58 18:19
17:48 18:03 18:13 18:34
18:03 18:18 18:28 18:49
18:18 18:33 18:43 19:04
18:33 18:48 18:55 19:19
18:48 19:03 19:10 19:33
19:18 19:33 19:40 20:03
19:48 20:03 20:10 20:33
20:18 20:33 20:40 21:00

FREQUENT 
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara. Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Monday 
to Friday 
cont...

20:13 20:31 20:40 20:58
20:43 21:01 21:10 21:28
21:13 21:31 21:39 21:49
21:43 22:01 22:09 22:19
22:13 22:31 22:39 22:49
22:43 23:01 23:09 23:19
23:13 23:31 23:39 23:49
23:43 00:01 00:09 00:19

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara. Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:37 05:55 06:03 06:18
06:07 06:25 06:33 06:48
06:27 06:45 06:53 07:08
06:42 07:00 07:08 07:23
07:02 07:20 07:28 07:43
07:17 07:37 07:50 08:12
07:32 07:54 08:07 08:29
07:43 08:07 08:20 08:42
07:58 08:22 08:35 08:56
08:13 08:37 08:50 09:10
08:28 08:52 09:05 09:25
08:43 09:05 09:15 09:35
08:58 09:20 09:30 09:49
09:13 09:35 09:45 10:00
09:28 09:50 10:00 10:15
09:43 10:05 10:15 10:30
09:58 10:18 10:28 10:43
10:13 10:33 10:43 10:58
10:28 10:48 10:58 11:13
10:43 11:03 11:13 11:28
10:58 11:18 11:28 11:43
11:13 11:33 11:43 11:58
11:28 11:48 11:58 12:13
11:43 12:03 12:13 12:28
11:58 12:18 12:28 12:43
12:13 12:33 12:43 12:58
12:28 12:48 12:58 13:13
12:43 13:03 13:13 13:28
12:58 13:18 13:28 13:43
13:13 13:33 13:43 13:58
13:28 13:48 13:58 14:13
13:43 14:03 14:13 14:28
13:58 14:18 14:30 14:45
14:13 14:33 14:45 15:00
14:28 14:51 15:04 15:26
14:43 15:06 15:19 15:41
14:58 15:21 15:34 15:56
15:13 15:38 15:51 16:13
15:28 15:53 16:06 16:28
15:43 16:08 16:21 16:43
15:58 16:23 16:36 16:58
16:13 16:38 16:51 17:13
16:28 16:53 17:06 17:28
16:43 17:08 17:21 17:43
16:58 17:23 17:36 17:58
17:13 17:38 17:51 18:13
17:28 17:53 18:06 18:28
17:43 18:03 18:15 18:37
17:58 18:18 18:30 18:48
18:13 18:31 18:41 18:59
18:28 18:46 18:56 19:14
18:43 19:01 19:11 19:29
18:58 19:16 19:25 19:43
19:13 19:31 19:40 19:58
19:43 20:01 20:10 20:28
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara. Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Saturday, Sunday
and Public 
Holidays cont...

19:38 19:56 20:04 20:14
20:08 20:26 20:34 20:44
20:38 20:56 21:04 21:14
21:08 21:26 21:34 21:44
21:38 21:56 22:04 22:14
22:08 22:26 22:34 22:44
22:38 22:56 23:04 23:14
23:08 23:26 23:34 23:44
23:38 23:56 00:04 00:14

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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31 Botany Town Centre to Māngere Town Centre

via Ōtara. Hunters Corner and Papatoetoe
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Saturday, Sunday
and Public 
Holidays

06:08 06:25 06:32 06:44
06:38 06:55 07:02 07:14
07:08 07:25 07:33 07:48
07:23 07:40 07:48 08:03
07:38 07:55 08:03 08:18
07:53 08:10 08:18 08:33
08:08 08:25 08:33 08:48
08:23 08:40 08:48 09:03
08:38 08:55 09:03 09:18
08:53 09:10 09:19 09:37
09:08 09:25 09:35 09:54
09:23 09:42 09:52 10:11
09:38 09:57 10:07 10:26
09:53 10:12 10:22 10:41
10:08 10:27 10:37 10:56
10:23 10:42 10:52 11:11
10:38 10:57 11:07 11:26
10:53 11:12 11:22 11:41
11:08 11:27 11:37 11:56
11:23 11:42 11:52 12:11
11:38 11:57 12:07 12:26
11:53 12:12 12:22 12:41
12:08 12:27 12:37 12:56
12:23 12:42 12:52 13:11
12:38 12:57 13:07 13:26
12:53 13:12 13:22 13:41
13:08 13:27 13:37 13:56
13:23 13:42 13:52 14:11
13:38 13:57 14:07 14:26
13:53 14:12 14:22 14:41
14:08 14:27 14:37 14:56
14:23 14:42 14:52 15:11
14:38 14:57 15:07 15:26
14:53 15:12 15:22 15:41
15:08 15:27 15:37 15:56
15:23 15:42 15:52 16:11
15:38 15:57 16:07 16:26
15:53 16:12 16:22 16:41
16:08 16:27 16:37 16:56
16:23 16:42 16:52 17:11
16:38 16:57 17:07 17:26
16:53 17:12 17:20 17:36
17:08 17:27 17:35 17:51
17:23 17:42 17:50 18:06
17:38 17:57 18:05 18:18
17:53 18:12 18:20 18:33
18:08 18:27 18:35 18:48
18:23 18:42 18:50 19:03
18:38 18:56 19:04 19:14
18:53 19:11 19:19 19:29
19:08 19:26 19:34 19:44

FREQUENT 
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35 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston

Ba
y 

12
 M

an
uk

au
 

Bu
s 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
18

12
)

St
op

 A
 O

rm
is

to
n 

To
w

n 
Ce

nt
re

 
(s

to
p 

23
34

)

St
op

 A
 B

ot
an

y 
To

w
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
62

31
)

Monday 
to Friday 

- 05:35 05:50
- 06:05 06:20
06:10 06:22 06:38
06:40 06:52 07:08
06:55 07:09 07:27
07:10 07:24 07:42
07:25 07:40 08:00
07:40 07:55 08:15
07:55 08:10 08:35
08:10 08:25 08:50
08:25 08:40 09:05
08:40 08:55 09:15
08:55 09:10 09:30
09:10 09:25 09:45
09:25 09:38 09:55
09:40 09:53 10:10
09:55 10:08 10:25

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :23 :40
:25 :38 :55
:40 :53 :10
:55 :08 :25

until 13:55 14:08 14:25
14:10 14:26 14:46
14:25 14:41 15:01
14:40 14:58 15:22
14:55 15:13 15:37
15:10 15:28 15:52
15:25 15:43 16:07
15:40 15:58 16:22
15:55 16:13 16:37
16:10 16:28 16:52
16:25 16:43 17:07
16:40 17:02 17:28
16:55 17:17 17:43
17:10 17:32 17:58
17:25 17:47 18:13
17:40 18:02 18:28
17:55 18:15 18:35
18:10 18:30 18:50
18:25 18:45 19:05
18:40 18:54 19:13
18:55 19:09 19:28
19:10 19:24 19:43
19:25 19:37 19:53
19:40 19:52 20:08
20:00 20:12 20:28
20:30 20:42 20:58
21:00 21:12 21:28
22:00 22:12 22:28
23:00 23:12 23:28
00:00 00:12 00:28
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35 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston
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Saturday 06:10 06:22 06:38
06:40 06:52 07:08
06:55 07:07 07:23
07:10 07:22 07:38
07:25 07:37 07:53
07:40 07:52 08:08
07:55 08:07 08:23
08:10 08:22 08:38
08:25 08:37 08:53
08:40 08:52 09:08
08:55 09:07 09:23
09:10 09:22 09:38
09:25 09:37 09:53
09:40 09:52 10:08
09:55 10:07 10:25
10:10 10:22 10:40
10:25 10:39 10:58
10:40 10:54 11:13
10:55 11:09 11:28

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :24 :43
:25 :39 :58
:40 :54 :13
:55 :09 :28

until 17:55 18:11 18:31
18:10 18:26 18:46
18:25 18:38 18:55
18:40 18:53 19:10
18:55 19:08 19:25
19:10 19:22 19:38
19:25 19:37 19:53
19:40 19:52 20:08
20:00 20:12 20:28
20:30 20:42 20:58
21:00 21:12 21:28
22:00 22:12 22:28
23:00 23:12 23:28
00:00 00:12 00:28

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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35 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

06:10 06:22 06:38
06:40 06:52 07:08
06:55 07:07 07:23
07:10 07:22 07:38
07:25 07:37 07:53
07:40 07:52 08:08
07:55 08:07 08:23
08:10 08:22 08:38
08:25 08:37 08:53
08:40 08:52 09:08
08:55 09:07 09:23
09:10 09:22 09:38
09:25 09:37 09:53
09:40 09:52 10:08
09:55 10:07 10:25
10:10 10:22 10:40
10:25 10:39 10:58
10:40 10:54 11:13
10:55 11:09 11:28

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :24 :43
:25 :39 :58
:40 :54 :13
:55 :09 :28

until 17:55 18:09 18:28
18:10 18:23 18:40
18:25 18:38 18:55
18:40 18:53 19:10
18:55 19:08 19:25
19:10 19:22 19:38
19:25 19:37 19:53
19:40 19:52 20:08
20:00 20:12 20:28
20:30 20:42 20:58
21:00 21:12 21:28
22:00 22:12 22:28
23:00 23:12 23:28

FREQUENT 
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35 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:35 05:51 06:03
06:05 06:21 06:33
06:35 06:52 07:05
06:50 07:07 07:23
07:05 07:27 07:43
07:20 07:42 07:58
07:35 07:57 08:15
07:50 08:14 08:32
08:05 08:29 08:47
08:20 08:44 09:02
08:35 08:59 09:17
08:50 09:14 09:29

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :23 :36
:20 :38 :51
:35 :53 :06
:50 :08 :21

until 13:50 14:08 14:21
14:05 14:23 14:36
14:20 14:38 14:51
14:35 14:53 15:11
14:50 15:14 15:32
15:05 15:29 15:47
15:20 15:44 16:02
15:35 15:59 16:17
15:50 16:14 16:32
16:05 16:29 16:46
16:20 16:43 17:00
16:35 16:58 17:15
16:50 17:13 17:30
17:05 17:28 17:45
17:20 17:43 18:00
17:35 17:58 18:13
17:50 18:10 18:25
18:05 18:25 18:40
18:20 18:40 18:55
18:35 18:55 19:07
18:50 19:06 19:18
19:05 19:21 19:33
19:20 19:36 19:48
19:35 19:51 20:03
19:50 20:06 20:18
20:15 20:31 20:43
20:45 21:01 21:13
21:15 21:31 21:43
22:15 22:31 22:43
23:15 23:31 23:43
00:15 00:31 00:43

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 

18

FREQUENT 

35 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston
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Saturday 06:05 06:20 06:31
06:35 06:50 07:01
07:05 07:20 07:31
07:20 07:35 07:46
07:35 07:50 08:02
07:50 08:06 08:18
08:05 08:21 08:33
08:20 08:36 08:48
08:35 08:51 09:03
08:50 09:06 09:20

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :24 :38
:20 :39 :53
:35 :54 :08
:50 :09 :23

until 17:50 18:09 18:23
18:05 18:24 18:37
18:20 18:37 18:50
18:35 18:52 19:04
18:50 19:06 19:18
19:05 19:21 19:33
19:20 19:36 19:48
19:35 19:51 20:03
19:50 20:06 20:18
20:15 20:31 20:43
20:45 21:01 21:13
21:15 21:31 21:43
22:15 22:31 22:43
23:15 23:31 23:43
00:15 00:31 00:43
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35 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Chapel Rd and Ormiston
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:05 06:20 06:31
06:35 06:50 07:01
07:05 07:20 07:31
07:20 07:35 07:46
07:35 07:50 08:02
07:50 08:06 08:18
08:05 08:21 08:33
08:20 08:36 08:48
08:35 08:51 09:03
08:50 09:06 09:20

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :24 :38
:20 :39 :53
:35 :54 :08
:50 :09 :23

until 17:50 18:09 18:23
18:05 18:24 18:37
18:20 18:37 18:50
18:35 18:52 19:04
18:50 19:06 19:18
19:05 19:21 19:33
19:20 19:36 19:48
19:35 19:51 20:03
19:50 20:06 20:18
20:15 20:31 20:43
20:45 21:01 21:13
21:15 21:31 21:43
22:15 22:31 22:43
23:15 23:31 23:43

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:00 05:13 05:22 05:35 05:40 05:43 05:50
05:15 05:28 05:37 05:50 05:55 05:58 06:05
05:30 05:43 05:52 06:05 06:10 06:13 06:20
05:45 05:58 06:07 06:20 06:25 06:28 06:35
06:00 06:13 06:22 06:35 06:40 06:43 06:50
06:10 06:23 06:32 06:46 06:51 06:55 07:02
06:20 06:33 06:44 06:58 07:03 07:07 07:14
06:30 06:47 06:58 07:15 07:22 07:26 07:35
06:40 06:59 07:10 07:27 07:34 07:38 07:47
06:50 07:10 07:22 07:40 07:46 07:51 08:00
- 06:56 07:07 07:24 07:31 07:35 07:44
07:00 07:23 07:35 07:54 08:01 08:06 08:16
07:08 07:31 07:43 08:05 08:14 08:20 08:31
- - 07:15 07:32 07:39 07:43 07:52
- 07:15 07:27 07:45 07:51 07:56 08:05
07:16 07:40 07:55 08:19 08:29 08:35 08:47
07:24 07:52 08:07 08:31 08:41 08:47 08:59
07:32 08:00 08:15 08:39 08:49 08:55 09:07
- 07:37 07:49 08:11 08:20 08:26 08:37
07:40 08:08 08:23 08:47 08:57 09:03 09:15
07:48 08:16 08:31 08:55 09:05 09:11 09:23
- 07:50 08:05 08:29 08:39 08:45 08:57
- 07:55 08:10 08:34 08:44 08:50 09:02
07:56 08:24 08:39 09:03 09:13 09:19 09:31
08:04 08:29 08:42 09:06 09:16 09:22 09:34
08:12 08:37 08:50 09:14 09:24 09:30 09:42
08:20 08:45 08:57 09:19 09:28 09:34 09:45
08:28 08:53 09:05 09:27 09:36 09:42 09:53
08:36 09:01 09:13 09:33 09:41 09:46 09:56
08:44 09:06 09:18 09:38 09:46 09:51 10:01
08:52 09:14 09:26 09:46 09:54 09:59 10:09
09:00 09:21 09:32 09:52 10:00 10:05 10:15
09:08 09:26 09:37 09:57 10:05 10:10 10:20
09:16 09:34 09:45 10:05 10:13 10:18 10:28
09:24 09:42 09:53 10:13 10:21 10:26 10:36
09:32 09:50 10:01 10:21 10:29 10:34 10:44
09:40 09:58 10:09 10:29 10:37 10:42 10:52
09:48 10:06 10:17 10:37 10:45 10:50 11:00
09:56 10:14 10:25 10:45 10:53 10:58 11:08
10:04 10:22 10:33 10:53 11:01 11:06 11:16
10:12 10:30 10:41 11:01 11:09 11:14 11:24
10:20 10:38 10:49 11:09 11:17 11:22 11:32
10:28 10:46 10:57 11:17 11:25 11:30 11:40
10:36 10:54 11:05 11:25 11:33 11:38 11:48
10:44 11:02 11:13 11:33 11:41 11:46 11:56
10:52 11:10 11:21 11:41 11:49 11:54 12:04
11:00 11:18 11:29 11:49 11:57 12:02 12:12
11:08 11:26 11:37 11:57 12:05 12:10 12:20
11:16 11:34 11:45 12:05 12:13 12:18 12:28
11:24 11:42 11:53 12:13 12:21 12:26 12:36
11:32 11:50 12:01 12:21 12:29 12:34 12:44
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:40 :58 :09 :29 :37 :42 :52
:50 :08 :19 :39 :47 :52 :02
:00 :18 :29 :49 :57 :02 :12
:10 :28 :39 :59 :07 :12 :22
:20 :38 :49 :09 :17 :22 :32
:30 :48 :59 :19 :27 :32 :42

until 14:30 14:48 15:00 15:24 15:34 15:40 15:52
14:40 14:58 15:10 15:34 15:44 15:50 16:02
14:50 15:08 15:20 15:44 15:54 16:00 16:12
15:00 15:18 15:30 15:54 16:04 16:10 16:22
15:10 15:31 15:43 16:08 16:18 16:25 16:37
15:20 15:41 15:53 16:18 16:28 16:35 16:47
15:30 15:51 16:03 16:28 16:38 16:45 16:57
15:40 16:01 16:13 16:38 16:48 16:55 17:07
15:50 16:11 16:23 16:48 16:58 17:05 17:17
16:00 16:21 16:33 16:58 17:08 17:15 17:27
16:10 16:31 16:43 17:12 17:23 17:31 17:45
16:20 16:41 16:53 17:22 17:33 17:41 17:55
16:30 16:53 17:03 17:32 17:43 17:51 18:05
16:40 17:03 17:13 17:42 17:53 18:01 18:15
16:50 17:13 17:23 17:50 18:00 18:07 18:20
17:00 17:23 17:33 18:00 18:10 18:17 18:30
17:10 17:33 17:43 18:10 18:20 18:27 18:40
17:20 17:41 17:51 18:14 18:23 18:29 18:40
17:30 17:51 18:01 18:22 18:30 18:36 18:46
17:40 18:01 18:11 18:32 18:40 18:46 18:56
17:50 18:07 18:17 18:37 18:45 18:50 19:00
18:00 18:17 18:27 18:47 18:55 19:00 19:10
18:10 18:27 18:37 18:57 19:05 19:10 19:20
18:20 18:37 18:47 19:07 19:15 19:20 19:30
18:30 18:46 18:56 19:15 19:22 19:27 19:36
18:40 18:56 19:06 19:25 19:32 19:37 19:46
18:50 19:06 19:15 19:30 19:36 19:40 19:48
19:00 19:16 19:25 19:40 19:46 19:50 19:58
19:15 19:31 19:40 19:55 20:01 20:05 20:13
19:30 19:46 19:55 20:10 20:16 20:20 20:28
19:45 19:59 20:08 20:23 20:28 20:32 20:40
20:00 20:14 20:23 20:38 20:43 20:47 20:55
20:15 20:29 20:38 20:53 20:58 21:02 21:10
20:30 20:44 20:53 21:08 21:13 21:17 21:25
20:45 20:59 21:08 21:23 21:28 21:32 21:40
21:00 21:14 21:23 21:38 21:43 21:47 21:55
21:15 21:28 21:37 21:49 21:54 21:57 22:03
21:30 21:43 21:52 22:04 22:09 22:12 22:18
21:45 21:58 22:07 22:19 22:24 22:27 22:33
22:00 22:13 22:22 22:34 22:39 22:42 22:48
22:15 22:28 22:37 22:49 22:54 22:57 23:03
22:30 22:43 22:52 23:04 23:09 23:12 23:18
22:45 22:58 23:07 23:19 23:24 23:27 23:33
23:00 23:13 23:22 23:34 23:39 23:42 23:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Saturday 
cont...

16:30 16:50 17:00 17:16 17:22 17:27 17:35
16:40 17:00 17:10 17:26 17:32 17:37 17:45
16:50 17:10 17:20 17:36 17:42 17:47 17:55
17:00 17:20 17:30 17:46 17:52 17:57 18:05
17:10 17:30 17:40 17:56 18:02 18:07 18:15
17:20 17:40 17:50 18:06 18:12 18:17 18:25
17:30 17:50 18:00 18:16 18:22 18:27 18:35
17:40 18:00 18:10 18:26 18:32 18:37 18:45
17:50 18:08 18:18 18:33 18:38 18:42 18:50
18:00 18:18 18:28 18:43 18:48 18:52 19:00
18:10 18:28 18:38 18:53 18:58 19:02 19:10
18:20 18:37 18:46 18:59 19:05 19:08 19:15
18:30 18:47 18:56 19:09 19:15 19:18 19:25
18:40 18:57 19:06 19:19 19:25 19:28 19:35
18:50 19:07 19:16 19:29 19:35 19:38 19:45
19:00 19:17 19:26 19:39 19:45 19:48 19:55
19:15 19:32 19:41 19:54 20:00 20:03 20:10
19:30 19:47 19:56 20:09 20:15 20:18 20:25
19:45 20:01 20:09 20:22 20:27 20:30 20:37
20:00 20:16 20:24 20:37 20:42 20:45 20:52
20:15 20:31 20:39 20:52 20:57 21:00 21:07
20:30 20:46 20:54 21:07 21:12 21:15 21:22
20:45 21:01 21:09 21:22 21:27 21:30 21:37
21:00 21:16 21:24 21:37 21:42 21:45 21:52
21:15 21:30 21:38 21:49 21:54 21:57 22:03
21:30 21:45 21:53 22:04 22:09 22:12 22:18
21:45 22:00 22:08 22:19 22:24 22:27 22:33
22:00 22:15 22:23 22:34 22:39 22:42 22:48
22:15 22:30 22:38 22:49 22:54 22:57 23:03
22:30 22:45 22:53 23:04 23:09 23:12 23:18
22:45 23:00 23:08 23:19 23:24 23:27 23:33
23:00 23:15 23:23 23:34 23:39 23:42 23:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Saturday 05:15 05:29 05:37 05:48 05:53 05:56 06:02
05:45 05:59 06:07 06:18 06:23 06:26 06:32
06:00 06:14 06:22 06:33 06:38 06:41 06:47
06:15 06:29 06:37 06:48 06:53 06:56 07:02
06:30 06:44 06:52 07:03 07:08 07:11 07:17
06:45 07:00 07:08 07:23 07:28 07:32 07:40
07:00 07:15 07:23 07:38 07:43 07:47 07:55
07:10 07:25 07:33 07:48 07:53 07:57 08:05
07:20 07:35 07:43 07:58 08:03 08:07 08:15
07:30 07:45 07:53 08:08 08:13 08:17 08:25
07:40 07:55 08:03 08:18 08:23 08:27 08:35
07:50 08:05 08:13 08:28 08:33 08:37 08:45
08:00 08:16 08:26 08:42 08:48 08:52 09:00
08:10 08:26 08:36 08:52 08:58 09:02 09:10
08:20 08:36 08:46 09:02 09:08 09:12 09:20
08:30 08:46 08:56 09:12 09:18 09:22 09:30
08:40 08:56 09:06 09:22 09:28 09:32 09:40
08:50 09:06 09:16 09:32 09:38 09:42 09:50
09:00 09:19 09:31 09:47 09:53 09:58 10:06
09:10 09:29 09:41 09:57 10:03 10:08 10:16
09:20 09:39 09:51 10:07 10:13 10:18 10:26
09:30 09:49 10:01 10:17 10:23 10:28 10:36
09:40 09:59 10:11 10:27 10:33 10:38 10:46
09:50 10:11 10:23 10:40 10:47 10:51 11:00
10:00 10:21 10:33 10:50 10:57 11:01 11:10
10:10 10:31 10:43 11:00 11:07 11:11 11:20
10:20 10:41 10:53 11:10 11:17 11:21 11:30
10:30 10:51 11:03 11:20 11:27 11:31 11:40
10:40 11:01 11:13 11:30 11:37 11:41 11:50
10:50 11:14 11:24 11:43 11:50 11:55 12:05

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour 

:00 :24 :34 :53 :00 :05 :15
:10 :34 :44 :03 :10 :15 :25
:20 :44 :54 :13 :20 :25 :35
:30 :54 :04 :23 :30 :35 :45
:40 :04 :14 :33 :40 :45 :55
:50 :14 :24 :43 :50 :55 :05

until 13:50 14:14 14:24 14:43 14:50 14:55 15:05
14:00 14:21 14:31 14:49 14:56 15:01 15:10
14:10 14:31 14:41 14:59 15:06 15:11 15:20
14:20 14:41 14:51 15:09 15:16 15:21 15:30
14:30 14:51 15:01 15:19 15:26 15:31 15:40
14:40 15:01 15:11 15:29 15:36 15:41 15:50
14:50 15:10 15:20 15:36 15:42 15:47 15:55
15:00 15:20 15:30 15:46 15:52 15:57 16:05
15:10 15:30 15:40 15:56 16:02 16:07 16:15
15:20 15:40 15:50 16:06 16:12 16:17 16:25
15:30 15:50 16:00 16:16 16:22 16:27 16:35
15:40 16:00 16:10 16:26 16:32 16:37 16:45
15:50 16:10 16:20 16:36 16:42 16:47 16:55
16:00 16:20 16:30 16:46 16:52 16:57 17:05
16:10 16:30 16:40 16:56 17:02 17:07 17:15
16:20 16:40 16:50 17:06 17:12 17:17 17:25
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 
cont...

17:00 17:17 17:26 17:42 17:48 17:52 18:00
17:10 17:27 17:36 17:52 17:58 18:02 18:10
17:20 17:37 17:46 18:02 18:08 18:12 18:20
17:30 17:47 17:56 18:12 18:18 18:22 18:30
17:40 17:56 18:05 18:19 18:24 18:28 18:35
17:50 18:06 18:15 18:29 18:34 18:38 18:45
18:00 18:16 18:25 18:39 18:44 18:48 18:55
18:10 18:26 18:35 18:49 18:54 18:58 19:05
18:20 18:36 18:45 18:59 19:04 19:08 19:15
18:30 18:46 18:55 19:09 19:14 19:18 19:25
18:40 18:56 19:05 19:19 19:24 19:28 19:35
18:50 19:06 19:15 19:29 19:34 19:38 19:45
19:00 19:16 19:25 19:39 19:44 19:48 19:55
19:15 19:31 19:40 19:54 19:59 20:03 20:10
19:30 19:45 19:54 20:06 20:11 20:14 20:20
19:45 20:00 20:09 20:21 20:26 20:29 20:35
20:00 20:15 20:24 20:36 20:41 20:44 20:50
20:15 20:30 20:39 20:51 20:56 20:59 21:05
20:30 20:45 20:54 21:06 21:11 21:14 21:20
20:45 21:00 21:09 21:21 21:26 21:29 21:35
21:00 21:15 21:24 21:36 21:41 21:44 21:50
21:15 21:30 21:37 21:49 21:54 21:57 22:03
21:30 21:45 21:52 22:04 22:09 22:12 22:18
21:45 22:00 22:07 22:19 22:24 22:27 22:33
22:00 22:15 22:22 22:34 22:39 22:42 22:48
22:15 22:30 22:37 22:49 22:54 22:57 23:03
22:30 22:45 22:52 23:04 23:09 23:12 23:18
22:45 23:00 23:07 23:19 23:24 23:27 23:33
23:00 23:15 23:22 23:34 23:39 23:42 23:48

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Botany Town Centre to Waitematā

via Ti Rakau Drive, Panmure, Ellerslie and 
Newmarket
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 

05:45 05:59 06:07 06:18 06:23 06:26 06:32
06:00 06:14 06:22 06:33 06:38 06:41 06:47
06:15 06:29 06:37 06:48 06:53 06:56 07:02
06:30 06:44 06:52 07:03 07:08 07:11 07:17
06:45 06:59 07:07 07:18 07:23 07:26 07:32
07:00 07:14 07:22 07:36 07:41 07:45 07:52
07:10 07:24 07:32 07:46 07:51 07:55 08:02
07:20 07:34 07:42 07:56 08:01 08:05 08:12
07:30 07:44 07:52 08:06 08:11 08:15 08:22
07:40 07:54 08:02 08:16 08:21 08:25 08:32
07:50 08:04 08:12 08:26 08:31 08:35 08:42
08:00 08:16 08:25 08:39 08:44 08:48 08:55
08:10 08:26 08:35 08:49 08:54 08:58 09:05
08:20 08:36 08:45 08:59 09:04 09:08 09:15
08:30 08:46 08:55 09:09 09:14 09:18 09:25
08:40 08:56 09:05 09:19 09:24 09:28 09:35
08:50 09:07 09:16 09:32 09:38 09:42 09:50
09:00 09:17 09:26 09:42 09:48 09:52 10:00
09:10 09:27 09:36 09:52 09:58 10:02 10:10
09:20 09:37 09:46 10:02 10:08 10:12 10:20
09:30 09:47 09:56 10:12 10:18 10:22 10:30
09:40 09:57 10:06 10:22 10:28 10:32 10:40
09:50 10:09 10:20 10:36 10:42 10:47 10:55

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

:00 :19 :30 :46 :52 :57 :05
:10 :29 :40 :56 :02 :07 :15
:20 :39 :50 :06 :12 :17 :25
:30 :49 :00 :16 :22 :27 :35
:40 :59 :10 :26 :32 :37 :45
:50 :09 :20 :36 :42 :47 :55

until 13:50 14:09 14:20 14:36 14:42 14:47 14:55
14:00 14:19 14:30 14:46 14:52 14:57 15:05
14:10 14:29 14:40 14:56 15:02 15:07 15:15
14:20 14:39 14:50 15:06 15:12 15:17 15:25
14:30 14:49 15:00 15:16 15:22 15:27 15:35
14:40 14:58 15:08 15:24 15:30 15:35 15:43
14:50 15:08 15:18 15:34 15:40 15:45 15:53
15:00 15:18 15:28 15:44 15:50 15:55 16:03
15:10 15:28 15:38 15:54 16:00 16:05 16:13
15:20 15:38 15:48 16:04 16:10 16:15 16:23
15:30 15:48 15:58 16:14 16:20 16:25 16:33
15:40 15:58 16:08 16:24 16:30 16:35 16:43
15:50 16:07 16:16 16:32 16:38 16:42 16:50
16:00 16:17 16:26 16:42 16:48 16:52 17:00
16:10 16:27 16:36 16:52 16:58 17:02 17:10
16:20 16:37 16:46 17:02 17:08 17:12 17:20
16:30 16:47 16:56 17:12 17:18 17:22 17:30
16:40 16:57 17:06 17:22 17:28 17:32 17:40
16:50 17:07 17:16 17:32 17:38 17:42 17:50
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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- - - - - 06:02 06:17
Monday 
to Friday 

06:00 06:04 06:07 06:12 06:25 06:32 06:52
06:15 06:19 06:22 06:27 06:40 06:47 07:07
06:30 06:34 06:38 06:43 06:58 07:05 07:25
06:45 06:49 06:53 06:58 07:13 07:20 07:40
07:00 07:04 07:08 07:13 07:28 07:35 07:55
07:10 07:14 07:18 07:24 07:40 07:49 08:13
07:20 07:25 07:29 07:35 07:52 08:01 08:25
07:30 07:35 07:39 07:45 08:02 08:11 08:35
07:40 07:45 07:49 07:55 08:12 08:21 08:45
07:50 07:55 07:59 08:05 08:22 08:31 08:55
08:00 08:05 08:09 08:15 08:32 08:41 09:05
08:10 08:15 08:19 08:25 08:42 08:51 09:15
08:20 08:24 08:29 08:34 08:51 09:00 09:22
08:30 08:34 08:39 08:44 09:01 09:10 09:32
08:40 08:44 08:49 08:54 09:11 09:20 09:42
08:50 08:54 08:59 09:04 09:21 09:30 09:52
09:00 09:04 09:09 09:14 09:31 09:40 10:02
09:10 09:14 09:19 09:24 09:41 09:50 10:12
09:20 09:24 09:29 09:34 09:51 10:00 10:22
09:30 09:34 09:39 09:44 10:01 10:10 10:32
09:40 09:44 09:49 09:54 10:11 10:20 10:42
09:50 09:54 09:59 10:04 10:21 10:30 10:52
10:00 10:04 10:09 10:14 10:31 10:40 11:02
10:10 10:14 10:19 10:24 10:41 10:50 11:12
10:20 10:24 10:29 10:34 10:51 11:00 11:22
10:30 10:34 10:39 10:44 11:01 11:10 11:32

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

:40 :44 :49 :54 :11 :20 :42
:50 :54 :59 :04 :21 :30 :52
:00 :04 :09 :14 :31 :40 :02
:10 :14 :19 :24 :41 :50 :12
:20 :24 :29 :34 :51 :00 :22
:30 :34 :39 :44 :01 :10 :32

until 13:30 13:35 13:39 13:45 14:03 14:13 14:35
13:40 13:45 13:49 13:55 14:13 14:23 14:48
13:50 13:55 13:59 14:05 14:23 14:33 14:58
14:00 14:05 14:09 14:15 14:33 14:43 15:10
14:08 14:13 14:18 14:24 14:43 14:53 15:20
14:16 14:21 14:26 14:32 14:51 15:01 15:28
14:24 14:29 14:34 14:40 14:59 15:10 15:39
14:32 14:37 14:42 14:48 15:07 15:18 15:47
14:40 14:45 14:50 14:56 15:15 15:26 16:00
14:47 14:52 14:57 15:03 15:22 15:33 16:07
14:55 15:00 15:06 15:12 15:32 15:43 16:17
15:02 15:07 15:13 15:19 15:39 15:50 16:30
15:10 15:15 15:21 15:27 15:47 15:58 16:38
15:17 15:22 15:28 15:34 15:54 16:05 16:45
15:23 15:28 15:34 15:40 16:00 16:11 16:51
15:30 15:35 15:41 15:47 16:07 16:18 16:58
15:36 15:41 15:47 15:53 16:13 16:24 17:04
15:43 15:48 15:54 16:00 16:20 16:31 17:11
15:49 15:54 16:00 16:06 16:26 16:37 17:17
15:56 16:01 16:07 16:13 16:33 16:46 17:26
16:02 16:07 16:13 16:19 16:39 16:52 17:32
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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Monday to 
Friday cont...

16:09 16:14 16:20 16:26 16:46 16:59 17:39
16:15 16:20 16:26 16:32 16:52 17:05 17:45
16:22 16:28 16:33 16:40 17:00 17:12 17:54
16:28 16:34 16:39 16:46 17:06 17:18 18:00
16:35 16:41 16:46 16:53 17:13 17:25 18:07
16:41 16:47 16:52 16:59 17:19 17:31 18:13
16:48 16:54 16:59 17:06 17:26 17:36 18:18
16:54 17:00 17:05 17:12 17:32 17:42 18:24
17:01 17:06 17:12 17:18 17:38 17:48 18:26
17:07 17:12 17:18 17:24 17:44 17:54 18:32
17:14 17:19 17:25 17:31 17:51 18:01 18:39
17:20 17:25 17:30 17:37 17:56 18:06 18:40
17:27 17:32 17:37 17:43 18:01 18:11 18:45
17:34 17:39 17:43 17:49 18:07 18:16 18:44
17:42 17:47 17:51 17:57 18:15 18:24 18:52
17:49 17:54 17:58 18:04 18:21 18:29 18:57
17:57 18:02 18:06 18:12 18:29 18:37 19:05
18:04 18:09 18:13 18:19 18:36 18:44 19:09
18:12 18:16 18:21 18:26 18:43 18:51 19:14
18:20 18:24 18:29 18:34 18:51 18:58 19:20
18:28 18:32 18:36 18:42 18:57 19:04 19:23
18:36 18:40 18:44 18:50 19:05 19:12 19:31
18:44 18:48 18:52 18:58 19:13 19:20 19:39
18:52 18:56 19:00 19:06 19:21 19:28 19:47
19:00 19:04 19:08 19:14 19:29 19:36 19:55
19:10 19:14 19:18 19:24 19:39 19:46 20:05
19:20 19:24 19:28 19:33 19:47 19:54 20:12
19:30 19:34 19:38 19:43 19:57 20:04 20:22
19:40 19:44 19:48 19:53 20:07 20:14 20:32
19:50 19:54 19:58 20:03 20:17 20:24 20:42
20:05 20:09 20:12 20:17 20:31 20:38 20:55
20:20 20:24 20:27 20:32 20:46 20:53 21:10
20:35 20:39 20:42 20:47 21:01 21:08 21:25
20:50 20:54 20:57 21:02 21:16 21:23 21:40
21:05 21:09 21:12 21:17 21:31 21:38 21:55
21:20 21:24 21:27 21:32 21:46 21:53 22:10
21:35 21:38 21:42 21:46 21:59 22:06 22:22
21:50 21:53 21:57 22:01 22:14 22:21 22:37
22:05 22:08 22:12 22:16 22:29 22:36 22:52
22:20 22:23 22:26 22:30 22:41 22:48 23:04
22:35 22:38 22:41 22:45 22:56 23:03 23:19
22:50 22:53 22:56 23:00 23:11 23:18 23:34
23:05 23:08 23:11 23:15 23:26 23:33 23:49
23:20 23:23 23:26 23:30 23:41 23:48 00:04
23:35 23:38 23:41 23:45 23:56 00:03 00:19
23:50 23:53 23:56 00:00 00:11 00:18 00:34
00:05 00:08 00:11 00:15 00:26 00:33 00:49

Friday only operates as 70H 01:05 01:07 01:10 01:13 01:22 01:30 02:00
Friday only operates as 70H 02:05 02:07 02:10 02:13 02:22 02:30 03:00
Friday only operates as 70H 03:05 03:07 03:10 03:13 03:22 03:30 04:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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Saturday 06:15 06:18 06:21 06:25 06:36 06:43 07:00
06:45 06:48 06:51 06:55 07:06 07:13 07:30
07:00 07:03 07:06 07:10 07:21 07:28 07:45
07:10 07:13 07:16 07:20 07:31 07:38 07:55
07:20 07:23 07:26 07:30 07:41 07:48 08:05
07:30 07:33 07:36 07:40 07:51 07:58 08:15
07:40 07:43 07:47 07:51 08:04 08:12 08:30
07:50 07:53 07:57 08:01 08:14 08:22 08:40
08:00 08:03 08:07 08:11 08:24 08:32 08:50
08:10 08:13 08:17 08:21 08:34 08:42 09:00
08:20 08:23 08:27 08:31 08:44 08:52 09:10
08:30 08:34 08:37 08:42 08:56 09:04 09:25
08:40 08:44 08:47 08:52 09:06 09:14 09:35
08:50 08:54 08:57 09:02 09:16 09:24 09:45
09:00 09:04 09:07 09:12 09:26 09:34 09:55
09:10 09:14 09:17 09:22 09:36 09:44 10:05
09:20 09:24 09:28 09:33 09:47 09:55 10:18
09:30 09:34 09:38 09:43 09:57 10:05 10:28
09:40 09:44 09:48 09:53 10:08 10:17 10:40
09:50 09:54 09:58 10:03 10:18 10:27 10:50

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :04 :08 :13 :28 :37 :00
:10 :14 :18 :23 :38 :47 :10
:20 :24 :28 :33 :48 :57 :20
:30 :34 :38 :44 :59 :08 :33
:40 :44 :48 :54 :09 :18 :43
:50 :54 :58 :04 :19 :28 :53

until 13:50 13:54 13:58 14:04 14:19 14:28 14:53
14:00 14:04 14:08 14:14 14:29 14:38 15:03
14:10 14:14 14:18 14:24 14:39 14:48 15:13
14:20 14:24 14:28 14:34 14:49 14:58 15:23
14:30 14:34 14:38 14:44 14:59 15:08 15:30
14:40 14:44 14:48 14:54 15:09 15:18 15:40
14:50 14:54 14:58 15:04 15:19 15:28 15:50
15:00 15:04 15:08 15:14 15:29 15:38 16:00
15:10 15:14 15:18 15:23 15:38 15:48 16:10
15:20 15:24 15:28 15:33 15:48 15:58 16:20
15:30 15:34 15:38 15:43 15:58 16:08 16:30
15:40 15:44 15:48 15:53 16:08 16:18 16:40
15:50 15:54 15:58 16:03 16:18 16:28 16:50
16:00 16:04 16:08 16:13 16:28 16:38 17:00
16:10 16:14 16:18 16:23 16:38 16:48 17:10
16:20 16:24 16:28 16:33 16:48 16:58 17:20
16:30 16:34 16:38 16:43 16:58 17:08 17:30
16:40 16:44 16:48 16:53 17:08 17:18 17:40
16:50 16:54 16:58 17:03 17:18 17:28 17:50
17:00 17:04 17:07 17:12 17:26 17:35 17:55
17:10 17:14 17:17 17:22 17:36 17:45 18:05
17:20 17:24 17:27 17:32 17:46 17:55 18:15
17:30 17:34 17:37 17:42 17:56 18:05 18:25
17:40 17:44 17:47 17:52 18:06 18:15 18:35
17:50 17:54 17:57 18:02 18:16 18:25 18:45
18:00 18:04 18:07 18:12 18:26 18:35 18:55
18:10 18:14 18:17 18:22 18:36 18:43 19:03
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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Saturday 
cont...

18:20 18:24 18:27 18:32 18:46 18:53 19:13
18:30 18:34 18:37 18:42 18:56 19:03 19:23
18:40 18:44 18:47 18:52 19:06 19:13 19:33
18:50 18:54 18:57 19:02 19:16 19:23 19:43
19:05 19:09 19:12 19:17 19:31 19:38 19:58
19:20 19:23 19:26 19:31 19:43 19:50 20:10
19:35 19:38 19:41 19:46 19:58 20:05 20:25
19:50 19:53 19:56 20:01 20:13 20:20 20:40
20:05 20:08 20:11 20:16 20:28 20:35 20:55
20:20 20:23 20:26 20:31 20:43 20:50 21:10
20:35 20:38 20:41 20:46 20:58 21:05 21:25
20:50 20:53 20:56 21:01 21:13 21:20 21:40
21:05 21:08 21:11 21:16 21:28 21:35 21:55
21:20 21:23 21:26 21:31 21:43 21:50 22:10
21:35 21:38 21:41 21:46 21:58 22:05 22:25
21:50 21:53 21:56 22:01 22:13 22:20 22:40
22:05 22:08 22:11 22:16 22:28 22:35 22:55
22:20 22:23 22:26 22:31 22:43 22:50 23:10
22:35 22:38 22:41 22:45 22:57 23:04 23:20
22:50 22:53 22:56 23:00 23:12 23:19 23:35
23:05 23:08 23:11 23:15 23:27 23:34 23:50
23:20 23:23 23:26 23:30 23:42 23:49 00:05
23:35 23:38 23:41 23:45 23:57 00:04 00:20
23:50 23:53 23:56 00:00 00:12 00:19 00:35
00:05 00:08 00:11 00:15 00:26 00:33 00:49

Operates as route 70H 01:05 01:07 01:10 01:13 01:22 01:30 02:00
Operates as route 70H 02:05 02:07 02:10 02:13 02:22 02:30 03:00
Operates as route 70H 03:05 03:07 03:10 03:13 03:22 03:30 04:00
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:15 06:18 06:21 06:25 06:36 06:43 07:00
06:45 06:48 06:51 06:55 07:06 07:13 07:30
07:00 07:03 07:06 07:10 07:21 07:28 07:45
07:10 07:13 07:16 07:20 07:31 07:38 07:55
07:20 07:23 07:26 07:30 07:41 07:48 08:05
07:30 07:33 07:36 07:40 07:51 07:58 08:15
07:40 07:43 07:46 07:50 08:01 08:08 08:25
07:50 07:53 07:56 08:00 08:11 08:18 08:35
08:00 08:03 08:06 08:10 08:21 08:28 08:45
08:10 08:13 08:16 08:21 08:33 08:42 08:59
08:20 08:23 08:26 08:31 08:43 08:52 09:09
08:30 08:33 08:36 08:41 08:53 09:02 09:19
08:40 08:43 08:46 08:51 09:03 09:12 09:29
08:50 08:53 08:57 09:01 09:14 09:23 09:42
09:00 09:03 09:07 09:11 09:24 09:33 09:52
09:10 09:13 09:17 09:21 09:34 09:43 10:02
09:20 09:24 09:27 09:32 09:45 09:54 10:18
09:30 09:34 09:37 09:42 09:55 10:04 10:28
09:40 09:44 09:47 09:52 10:05 10:14 10:38
09:50 09:54 09:57 10:02 10:15 10:24 10:48
10:00 10:04 10:07 10:12 10:25 10:34 10:58
10:10 10:14 10:17 10:22 10:35 10:44 11:08
10:20 10:24 10:27 10:32 10:45 10:54 11:18
10:30 10:34 10:37 10:42 10:55 11:04 11:28
10:40 10:44 10:47 10:52 11:05 11:14 11:38
10:50 10:54 10:58 11:03 11:17 11:26 11:50

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

:00 :04 :08 :13 :27 :36 :00
:10 :14 :18 :23 :37 :46 :10
:20 :24 :28 :33 :47 :56 :20
:30 :34 :38 :43 :57 :06 :30
:40 :44 :48 :53 :07 :16 :40
:50 :54 :58 :03 :17 :26 :50

until 14:00 14:04 14:08 14:13 14:27 14:36 14:58
14:10 14:14 14:18 14:23 14:37 14:46 15:08
14:20 14:24 14:28 14:33 14:47 14:56 15:18
14:30 14:34 14:38 14:43 14:57 15:06 15:28
14:40 14:44 14:48 14:53 15:07 15:16 15:38
14:50 14:54 14:58 15:03 15:17 15:26 15:48
15:00 15:04 15:08 15:13 15:27 15:36 15:58
15:10 15:14 15:18 15:23 15:37 15:46 16:08
15:20 15:24 15:28 15:33 15:47 15:56 16:18
15:30 15:34 15:38 15:43 15:57 16:06 16:28
15:40 15:44 15:48 15:53 16:07 16:16 16:38
15:50 15:54 15:58 16:03 16:17 16:26 16:48
16:00 16:04 16:08 16:13 16:27 16:36 16:58
16:10 16:14 16:18 16:23 16:37 16:46 17:08
16:20 16:24 16:28 16:33 16:47 16:56 17:18
16:30 16:34 16:38 16:43 16:57 17:06 17:28
16:40 16:44 16:48 16:53 17:07 17:16 17:38
16:50 16:54 16:57 17:02 17:15 17:24 17:43
17:00 17:04 17:07 17:12 17:25 17:34 17:53

FREQUENT 
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70 Waitematā to Botany Town Centre

via Newmarket, Ellerslie-Panmure Hway 
and Panmure
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays 
cont...

17:10 17:14 17:17 17:22 17:35 17:44 18:03
17:20 17:24 17:27 17:32 17:45 17:54 18:13
17:30 17:34 17:37 17:42 17:55 18:04 18:23
17:40 17:44 17:47 17:52 18:05 18:14 18:33
17:50 17:54 17:57 18:02 18:15 18:24 18:43
18:00 18:04 18:07 18:12 18:25 18:34 18:53
18:10 18:14 18:17 18:22 18:35 18:44 19:03
18:20 18:24 18:27 18:32 18:45 18:54 19:13
18:30 18:33 18:36 18:40 18:51 19:00 19:19
18:40 18:43 18:46 18:50 19:01 19:10 19:29
18:50 18:53 18:56 19:00 19:11 19:20 19:39
19:05 19:08 19:11 19:15 19:26 19:35 19:54
19:20 19:23 19:26 19:30 19:41 19:50 20:09
19:35 19:38 19:41 19:45 19:56 20:05 20:24
19:50 19:53 19:56 20:00 20:11 20:20 20:39
20:05 20:08 20:11 20:15 20:26 20:35 20:54
20:20 20:23 20:26 20:30 20:41 20:50 21:09
20:35 20:38 20:41 20:45 20:56 21:05 21:24
20:50 20:53 20:56 21:00 21:11 21:19 21:35
21:05 21:08 21:11 21:15 21:26 21:34 21:50
21:20 21:23 21:26 21:30 21:41 21:49 22:05
21:35 21:38 21:41 21:45 21:56 22:04 22:20
21:50 21:53 21:56 22:00 22:11 22:19 22:35
22:05 22:08 22:11 22:15 22:26 22:34 22:50
22:20 22:23 22:26 22:30 22:41 22:49 23:05
22:35 22:38 22:41 22:45 22:56 23:04 23:20
22:50 22:53 22:56 23:00 23:11 23:19 23:35
23:05 23:08 23:11 23:15 23:26 23:34 23:50
23:20 23:23 23:26 23:30 23:41 23:49 00:05
23:35 23:38 23:41 23:45 23:56 00:04 00:20

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

FREQUENT 
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314 Mission Heights to Middlemore Hospital

via Ormiston Rd and East Tamaki Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

05:46 05:59 06:09
06:16 06:29 06:39
06:36 06:51 07:01
06:56 07:11 07:21
07:16 07:31 07:42
07:36 07:54 08:11
07:56 08:14 08:31
08:16 08:34 08:51
08:36 08:54 09:09
08:56 09:09 09:21
09:16 09:29 09:41

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:46 :59 :12
:16 :29 :42

until 14:16 14:29 14:42
14:46 14:59 15:12
15:16 15:32 15:50
15:46 16:02 16:20
16:16 16:32 16:50
16:46 17:02 17:20
17:06 17:22 17:40
17:26 17:42 18:00
17:46 18:02 18:20
18:06 18:21 18:38
18:26 18:41 18:58
18:46 18:59 19:11
19:16 19:29 19:41
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314 Mission Heights to Middlemore Hospital

via Ormiston Rd and East Tamaki Rd
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Saturday 06:16 06:29 06:40
06:46 06:59 07:11
07:16 07:29 07:41
07:46 07:59 08:11
08:16 08:29 08:41
08:46 08:59 09:11
09:16 09:29 09:41
09:46 09:59 10:11
10:16 10:29 10:44
10:46 10:59 11:16
11:16 11:29 11:46
11:46 11:59 12:16
12:16 12:29 12:46
12:46 12:59 13:14
13:16 13:29 13:41
13:46 13:59 14:11
14:16 14:29 14:41
14:46 14:59 15:11
15:16 15:29 15:41
15:46 15:59 16:11
16:16 16:29 16:41
16:46 16:59 17:11
17:16 17:29 17:41
17:46 17:59 18:10
18:16 18:29 18:40
18:46 18:59 19:10
19:16 19:29 19:40

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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314 Mission Heights to Middlemore Hospital

via Ormiston Rd and East Tamaki Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:46 06:59 07:11
07:16 07:29 07:41
07:46 07:59 08:11
08:16 08:29 08:41
08:46 08:59 09:11
09:16 09:29 09:41
09:46 09:59 10:11
10:16 10:29 10:44
10:46 10:59 11:16
11:16 11:29 11:46
11:46 11:59 12:16
12:16 12:29 12:46
12:46 12:59 13:14
13:16 13:29 13:41
13:46 13:59 14:11
14:16 14:29 14:41
14:46 14:59 15:11
15:16 15:29 15:41
15:46 15:59 16:11
16:16 16:29 16:41
16:46 16:59 17:11
17:16 17:29 17:41
17:46 17:59 18:10
18:16 18:29 18:40
18:46 18:59 19:10
19:16 19:29 19:40
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314 Middlemore Hospital to Mission Heights

via East Tamaki Rd and Ormiston Rd 
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Saturday 06:16 06:27 06:40
06:46 06:57 07:10
07:16 07:27 07:40
07:46 07:58 08:11
08:16 08:28 08:41
08:46 08:58 09:11
09:16 09:28 09:41
09:46 09:58 10:11
10:16 10:28 10:41
10:46 10:58 11:11
11:16 11:28 11:41
11:46 11:58 12:11
12:16 12:28 12:41
12:46 12:58 13:11
13:16 13:28 13:41
13:46 13:58 14:11
14:16 14:28 14:41
14:46 14:58 15:11
15:16 15:28 15:41
15:46 15:58 16:11
16:16 16:28 16:41
16:46 16:58 17:11
17:16 17:28 17:41
17:46 17:58 18:11
18:16 18:28 18:41
18:46 18:57 19:10
19:16 19:27 19:40
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314 Middlemore Hospital to Mission Heights 

via East Tamaki Rd and Ormiston Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:06 06:16 06:30
06:26 06:37 06:52
06:46 06:57 07:12
07:06 07:17 07:32
07:26 07:37 07:52
07:46 07:57 08:12
08:06 08:17 08:32
08:26 08:37 08:52
08:46 08:57 09:12

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:16 :26 :40
:46 :56 :10

until 13:46 13:56 14:10
14:16 14:26 14:42
14:46 14:56 15:12
15:16 15:26 15:42
15:46 15:56 16:12
16:06 16:17 16:34
16:26 16:37 16:54
16:46 16:58 17:18
17:06 17:18 17:41
17:26 17:38 18:01
17:46 17:58 18:17
18:06 18:16 18:34
18:26 18:36 18:51
18:46 18:56 19:09
19:16 19:26 19:39
19:46 19:56 20:09

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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314 Middlemore Hospital to Mission Heights

via East Tamaki Rd and Ormiston Rd 
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and Public 
Holidays

06:46 06:57 07:10
07:16 07:27 07:40
07:46 07:58 08:11
08:16 08:28 08:41
08:46 08:58 09:11
09:16 09:28 09:41
09:46 09:58 10:11
10:16 10:28 10:41
10:46 10:58 11:11
11:16 11:28 11:41
11:46 11:58 12:11
12:16 12:28 12:41
12:46 12:58 13:11
13:16 13:28 13:41
13:46 13:58 14:11
14:16 14:28 14:41
14:46 14:58 15:11
15:16 15:28 15:41
15:46 15:58 16:11
16:16 16:28 16:41
16:46 16:58 17:11
17:16 17:28 17:41
17:46 17:58 18:11
18:16 18:28 18:41
18:46 18:57 19:10
19:16 19:27 19:40

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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351 Ōtāhuhu Station to Botany Town Centre

via Highbrook
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Monday to 
Friday only

06:00 06:02 06:20 06:31
06:20 06:22 06:40 06:51
06:40 06:42 07:00 07:11
07:00 07:02 07:20 07:32
07:20 07:23 07:42 07:55
07:40 07:43 08:02 08:15
08:00 08:03 08:22 08:35
08:20 08:23 08:42 08:54
08:40 08:42 09:00 09:12
09:00 09:02 09:20 09:32
09:30 09:32 09:50 10:02
10:00 10:02 10:20 10:32
10:30 10:32 10:50 11:02
11:00 11:02 11:20 11:32
11:30 11:32 11:50 12:02
12:00 12:02 12:20 12:32
12:30 12:32 12:50 13:02
13:00 13:02 13:20 13:32
13:30 13:32 13:50 14:02
14:00 14:03 14:22 14:35
14:30 14:33 14:52 15:05
15:00 15:03 15:24 15:39
15:20 15:23 15:47 16:02
15:40 15:43 16:07 16:22
16:00 16:03 16:27 16:43
16:20 16:23 16:48 17:05
16:40 16:43 17:08 17:25
17:00 17:03 17:28 17:43
17:20 17:23 17:45 18:00
17:40 17:43 18:05 18:16
18:00 18:02 18:19 18:30
18:30 18:32 18:49 19:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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351 Botany Town Centre to Ōtāhuhu Station

via Highbrook
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Monday to 
Friday only

06:15 06:26 06:42 06:45
06:35 06:46 07:02 07:05
06:55 07:07 07:26 07:30
07:15 07:29 07:51 07:55
07:35 07:50 08:14 08:18
07:55 08:10 08:34 08:38
08:15 08:30 08:54 08:58
08:35 08:47 09:06 09:10
08:55 09:06 09:23 09:26
09:15 09:26 09:43 09:46
09:45 09:56 10:13 10:16
10:15 10:26 10:43 10:46
10:45 10:56 11:13 11:16
11:15 11:26 11:43 11:46
11:45 11:56 12:13 12:16
12:15 12:26 12:43 12:46
12:45 12:56 13:13 13:16
13:15 13:26 13:43 13:46
13:45 13:56 14:13 14:16
14:15 14:26 14:43 14:46
14:45 14:57 15:16 15:20
15:15 15:29 15:51 15:55
15:35 15:49 16:11 16:15
15:55 16:11 16:37 16:41
16:15 16:31 16:57 17:01
16:35 16:51 17:17 17:21
16:55 17:11 17:37 17:41
17:15 17:29 17:51 17:55
17:35 17:49 18:11 18:15
17:55 18:06 18:22 18:25
18:15 18:26 18:42 18:45
18:45 18:56 19:12 19:15
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352 Panmure Station to Manukau Station

via Highbrook and East Tāmaki
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Monday to 
Friday only

05:15 05:30 05:55
05:35 05:50 06:15
05:55 06:10 06:35
06:15 06:30 07:05
06:35 06:50 07:25
06:55 07:13 07:53
07:15 07:33 08:20
07:35 07:53 08:40
07:55 08:13 09:00
08:15 08:33 09:20
08:35 08:53 09:25
08:55 09:13 09:45
14:05 14:25 15:00
14:25 14:45 15:20
14:45 15:05 15:55
15:05 15:25 16:15
15:25 15:45 16:40
15:45 16:05 17:00
16:05 16:27 17:20
16:25 16:47 17:40
16:45 17:07 18:00
17:05 17:27 18:20
17:25 17:47 18:35
17:45 18:07 18:50
18:05 18:24 19:00
18:25 18:44 19:15
18:45 19:04 19:35
19:05 19:22 19:50

PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)
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PEAK ONLY (MONDAY - FRIDAY)

352 Manukau Station to Panmure Station

via East Tāmaki and Highbrook
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Monday to 
Friday only

05:25 05:46 06:08
05:45 06:06 06:28
06:05 06:26 06:48
06:25 06:48 07:13
06:45 07:11 07:45
07:05 07:33 08:10
07:25 07:53 08:30
07:45 08:13 08:50
08:05 08:33 09:10
08:25 08:53 09:25
08:45 09:13 09:40
14:25 14:53 15:20
14:45 15:13 15:40
15:05 15:33 16:05
15:25 15:53 16:30
15:45 16:13 16:55
16:05 16:33 17:15
16:25 16:53 17:35
16:45 17:17 17:55
17:05 17:37 18:10
17:25 17:57 18:20
17:45 18:13 18:35
18:05 18:33 18:55
18:25 18:49 19:06
18:45 19:09 19:26
19:05 19:29 19:46

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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353 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Preston Rd, Springs Rd and Harris Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 

06:00 06:03 06:28
06:30 06:33 06:58
07:00 07:03 07:28
07:30 07:33 07:58
08:00 08:03 08:28
08:30 08:33 08:58
09:00 09:03 09:26
09:25 09:28 09:51
09:55 09:58 10:21
10:25 10:28 10:51
10:55 10:58 11:21
11:25 11:28 11:51
11:55 11:58 12:21
12:25 12:28 12:51
12:55 12:58 13:21
13:25 13:28 13:51
13:55 13:58 14:21
14:25 14:29 14:57
15:00 15:04 15:32
15:30 15:36 16:16
16:00 16:06 16:46
16:30 16:36 17:16
17:00 17:06 17:46
17:30 17:36 18:16
18:00 18:05 18:36
18:30 18:33 18:55
19:00 19:03 19:25
19:30 19:33 19:52
20:00 20:03 20:22
20:30 20:33 20:52
21:00 21:03 21:22
21:30 21:33 21:52
22:00 22:03 22:22
22:30 22:33 22:52
23:00 23:03 23:22
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353 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Preston Rd, Springs Rd and Harris Rd 
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Saturday 06:00 06:03 06:25
06:30 06:33 06:55
07:00 07:03 07:25
07:30 07:33 07:55
08:00 08:03 08:25
08:30 08:33 08:55
09:00 09:03 09:25
09:30 09:33 09:55
10:00 10:03 10:25
10:30 10:34 11:02
11:00 11:04 11:32
11:30 11:34 12:02
12:00 12:04 12:32
12:30 12:34 13:02
13:00 13:04 13:32
13:30 13:34 14:02
14:00 14:04 14:32
14:30 14:34 15:02
15:00 15:04 15:32
15:30 15:34 16:02
16:00 16:04 16:32
16:30 16:34 17:02
17:00 17:04 17:32
17:30 17:34 18:02
18:00 18:04 18:32
18:30 18:34 19:02
19:00 19:04 19:32
19:30 19:34 20:02
20:00 20:04 20:32
20:30 20:34 21:02
21:00 21:04 21:32
21:30 21:34 22:02
22:00 22:04 22:32
22:30 22:34 23:02
23:00 23:04 23:32

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate

46

353 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Preston Rd, Springs Rd and Harris Rd 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

07:00 07:03 07:23
07:30 07:33 07:53
08:00 08:03 08:23
08:30 08:33 08:53
09:00 09:03 09:23
09:30 09:33 09:53
10:00 10:03 10:25
10:30 10:33 10:55
11:00 11:03 11:25
11:30 11:33 11:55
12:00 12:03 12:25
12:30 12:33 12:55
13:00 13:03 13:25
13:30 13:33 13:55
14:00 14:03 14:25
14:30 14:33 14:55
15:00 15:03 15:25
15:30 15:33 15:55
16:00 16:03 16:25
16:30 16:33 16:55
17:00 17:03 17:25
17:30 17:33 17:55
18:00 18:03 18:23
18:30 18:33 18:53
19:00 19:03 19:23
19:30 19:33 19:53
20:00 20:03 20:23
20:30 20:33 20:53
21:00 21:03 21:23
21:30 21:33 21:53
22:00 22:03 22:23
22:30 22:33 22:53
23:00 23:03 23:23
23:30 23:33 23:53
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353 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Harris Rd, Springs Rd and Preston Rd 
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to Friday 

05:55 06:14 06:18
06:25 06:44 06:48
06:55 07:18 07:23
07:25 07:48 07:53
07:55 08:20 08:26
08:25 08:50 08:56
08:55 09:16 09:21
09:25 09:46 09:51
09:55 10:16 10:21
10:25 10:46 10:51
10:55 11:16 11:21
11:25 11:46 11:51
11:55 12:16 12:21
12:25 12:46 12:51
12:55 13:16 13:21
13:25 13:46 13:51
13:55 14:16 14:21
14:25 14:46 14:51
14:55 15:20 15:26
15:20 15:46 15:52
15:50 16:23 16:30
16:20 16:53 17:00
16:50 17:23 17:30
17:20 17:53 18:00
17:50 18:16 18:22
18:20 18:39 18:43
18:50 19:09 19:13
19:20 19:39 19:43
19:50 20:09 20:13
20:20 20:39 20:43
20:50 21:09 21:13
21:20 21:39 21:43
21:50 22:09 22:13
22:20 22:39 22:43
22:50 23:09 23:13

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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353 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Harris Rd, Springs Rd and Preston Rd 
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Saturday 06:00 06:20 06:24
06:30 06:50 06:54
07:00 07:20 07:24
07:30 07:50 07:54
08:00 08:20 08:24
08:30 08:50 08:54
09:00 09:20 09:24
09:30 09:50 09:54
10:00 10:21 10:26
10:30 10:51 10:56
11:00 11:21 11:26
11:30 11:51 11:56
12:00 12:21 12:26
12:30 12:51 12:56
13:00 13:21 13:26
13:30 13:51 13:56
14:00 14:21 14:26
14:30 14:51 14:56
15:00 15:21 15:26
15:30 15:51 15:56
16:00 16:21 16:26
16:30 16:51 16:56
17:00 17:21 17:26
17:30 17:51 17:56
18:00 18:21 18:26
18:30 18:51 18:56
19:00 19:21 19:26
19:30 19:51 19:56
20:00 20:21 20:26
20:30 20:51 20:56
21:00 21:21 21:26
21:30 21:51 21:56
22:00 22:21 22:26
22:30 22:51 22:56
23:00 23:21 23:26
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353 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Harris Rd, Springs Rd and Preston Rd 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

07:00 07:19 07:23
07:30 07:49 07:53
08:00 08:19 08:23
08:30 08:49 08:53
09:00 09:19 09:23
09:30 09:49 09:53
10:00 10:20 10:25
10:30 10:50 10:55
11:00 11:20 11:25
11:30 11:50 11:55
12:00 12:20 12:25
12:30 12:50 12:55
13:00 13:20 13:25
13:30 13:50 13:55
14:00 14:20 14:25
14:30 14:50 14:55
15:00 15:20 15:25
15:30 15:50 15:55
16:00 16:20 16:25
16:30 16:50 16:55
17:00 17:20 17:25
17:30 17:50 17:55
18:00 18:19 18:23
18:30 18:49 18:53
19:00 19:19 19:23
19:30 19:49 19:53
20:00 20:19 20:23
20:30 20:49 20:53
21:00 21:19 21:23
21:30 21:49 21:53
22:00 22:19 22:23
22:30 22:49 22:53
23:00 23:19 23:23

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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355 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Ormiston, Mission Heights and 
Kilkenny Drive
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Monday 
to Friday 

- 05:50 06:12
06:05 06:18 06:40
06:25 06:38 07:00
06:45 06:58 07:20
07:05 07:19 07:47
07:25 07:40 08:11
07:45 08:00 08:31
08:05 08:20 08:51
08:25 08:40 09:11
08:45 08:59 09:27
09:05 09:18 09:45
09:25 09:38 10:05
09:55 10:08 10:35
10:25 10:38 11:05
10:55 11:08 11:35
11:25 11:38 12:05
11:55 12:08 12:35
12:25 12:38 13:05
12:55 13:08 13:35
13:25 13:38 14:05
13:55 14:08 14:35
14:25 14:38 15:05
14:55 15:10 15:41
15:25 15:40 16:11
15:55 16:12 16:45
16:25 16:42 17:15
16:45 17:02 17:38
17:05 17:22 17:58
17:25 17:45 18:21
17:45 18:05 18:41
18:05 18:26 19:01
18:25 18:42 19:13
18:45 18:59 19:25
19:05 19:19 19:45
19:35 19:48 20:15
20:05 20:17 20:40
20:35 20:47 21:10
21:05 21:17 21:40
21:35 21:47 22:10
22:05 22:17 22:40
22:35 22:47 23:10
23:05 23:17 23:40
23:35 23:47 00:10
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355 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Ormiston, Mission Heights and 
Kilkenny Drive
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Saturday 06:25 06:38 07:00
06:55 07:08 07:30
07:25 07:38 08:00
07:55 08:08 08:30
08:25 08:38 09:00
08:55 09:08 09:30
09:25 09:38 10:00
09:55 10:08 10:30
10:25 10:40 11:05
10:55 11:10 11:35
11:25 11:40 12:05
11:55 12:10 12:35
12:25 12:40 13:05
12:55 13:10 13:35
13:25 13:40 14:05
13:55 14:10 14:35
14:25 14:40 15:05
14:55 15:10 15:35
15:25 15:40 16:05
15:55 16:10 16:35
16:25 16:40 17:05
16:55 17:10 17:35
17:25 17:40 18:05
17:55 18:08 18:33
18:25 18:38 19:03
18:55 19:07 19:30
19:35 19:47 20:10
20:05 20:17 20:40
20:35 20:47 21:10
21:05 21:17 21:40
21:35 21:47 22:10
22:05 22:17 22:40
22:35 22:47 23:10
23:05 23:17 23:40
23:35 23:47 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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355 Manukau Station to Botany Town Centre

via Ormiston, Mission Heights and 
Kilkenny Drive
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:25 06:38 07:00
06:55 07:08 07:30
07:25 07:38 08:00
07:55 08:08 08:30
08:25 08:38 09:00
08:55 09:08 09:30
09:25 09:38 10:00
09:55 10:08 10:30
10:25 10:40 11:05
10:55 11:10 11:35
11:25 11:40 12:05
11:55 12:10 12:35
12:25 12:40 13:05
12:55 13:10 13:35
13:25 13:40 14:05
13:55 14:10 14:35
14:25 14:40 15:05
14:55 15:10 15:35
15:25 15:40 16:05
15:55 16:10 16:35
16:25 16:40 17:05
16:55 17:10 17:35
17:25 17:40 18:05
17:55 18:08 18:33
18:25 18:38 19:03
18:55 19:07 19:30
19:35 19:47 20:10
20:05 20:17 20:40
20:35 20:47 21:10
21:05 21:17 21:40
21:35 21:47 22:10
22:05 22:17 22:40
22:35 22:47 23:10
23:05 23:17 23:40
23:35 23:47 00:10
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355 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Kilkenny Drive, Mission Heights 
and Ormiston
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Saturday 06:35 06:54 07:11
07:05 07:24 07:41
07:35 07:54 08:11
08:05 08:24 08:41
08:35 08:54 09:11
09:05 09:24 09:41
09:35 09:54 10:11
10:05 10:27 10:47
10:35 10:57 11:17
11:05 11:27 11:47
11:35 11:57 12:17
12:05 12:27 12:47
12:35 12:57 13:17
13:05 13:27 13:47
13:35 13:57 14:17
14:05 14:27 14:47
14:35 14:57 15:17
15:05 15:27 15:47
15:35 15:57 16:15
16:05 16:27 16:45
16:35 16:57 17:15
17:05 17:27 17:45
17:35 17:57 18:15
18:05 18:27 18:45
18:35 18:57 19:15
19:05 19:25 19:40
19:35 19:55 20:10
20:05 20:25 20:40
20:35 20:55 21:10
21:05 21:25 21:40
21:35 21:55 22:10
22:05 22:25 22:40
22:35 22:55 23:10
23:05 23:25 23:40
23:35 23:55 00:10
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355 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Kilkenny Drive, Mission Heights 
and Ormiston
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:35 06:53 07:11
07:05 07:23 07:41
07:35 07:53 08:11
08:05 08:23 08:41
08:35 08:53 09:11
09:05 09:23 09:41
09:35 09:53 10:11
10:05 10:26 10:47
10:35 10:56 11:17
11:05 11:26 11:47
11:35 11:56 12:17
12:05 12:26 12:47
12:35 12:56 13:17
13:05 13:26 13:47
13:35 13:56 14:17
14:05 14:26 14:47
14:35 14:56 15:17
15:05 15:26 15:47
15:35 15:56 16:15
16:05 16:26 16:45
16:35 16:56 17:15
17:05 17:26 17:45
17:35 17:56 18:15
18:05 18:25 18:41
18:35 18:55 19:11
19:05 19:24 19:40
19:35 19:54 20:10
20:05 20:24 20:40
20:35 20:54 21:10
21:05 21:24 21:40
21:35 21:54 22:10
22:05 22:24 22:40
22:35 22:54 23:10
23:05 23:24 23:40
23:35 23:54 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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355 Botany Town Centre to Manukau Station

via Kilkenny Drive, Mission Heights 
and Ormiston

St
op

 A
 B

ot
an

y 
To

w
n 

Ce
nt

re
 

(s
to

p 
62

31
)

St
op

 D
 O

rm
is

to
n 

To
w

n 
Ce

nt
re

 
(s

to
p 

23
05

)

Ba
y 

13
 M

an
uk

au
 

Bu
s 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
18

13
)

Monday 
to Friday 

05:45 06:03 06:21
06:05 06:23 06:41
06:25 06:43 07:01
06:45 07:03 07:21
07:05 07:25 07:47
07:25 07:45 08:07
07:45 08:07 08:31
08:05 08:27 08:51
08:25 08:47 09:11
08:45 09:05 09:25
09:05 09:25 09:45
09:35 09:55 10:15
10:05 10:25 10:45
10:35 10:55 11:15
11:05 11:25 11:45
11:35 11:55 12:15
12:05 12:25 12:45
12:35 12:55 13:15
13:05 13:25 13:45
13:35 13:55 14:15
14:05 14:25 14:45
14:35 14:55 15:15
15:05 15:27 15:55
15:35 15:57 16:25
16:05 16:27 16:55
16:25 16:47 17:13
16:45 17:07 17:33
17:05 17:27 17:53
17:25 17:47 18:13
17:45 18:07 18:33
18:05 18:25 18:47
18:25 18:45 19:07
18:45 19:05 19:23
19:05 19:23 19:40
19:35 19:53 20:10
20:05 20:23 20:40
20:35 20:53 21:10
21:05 21:23 21:40
21:35 21:53 22:10
22:05 22:23 22:40
22:35 22:53 23:10
23:05 23:23 23:40
23:35 23:53 00:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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738 Maraetai to Pine Harbour
via Beachlands
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Monday 
to Friday
(excluding public 
holidays)

05:50 06:11 06:20 06:55
06:10 06:31 06:40 07:15
06:30 06:51 07:00 07:35
06:50 07:11 07:20 07:55
07:10 07:31 07:40 08:15
- - 08:00 08:35
07:50 08:11 08:20 08:55
08:10 08:31 08:40 09:15
- - 09:10 09:45
08:50 09:11 - -
09:50 10:11 10:20 10:55
10:50 11:11 - -
11:10 11:31 11:40 12:15
12:10 12:31 - -
12:30 12:51 13:00 13:35
13:10 13:31 - -
13:50 14:11 14:20 14:55
14:10 14:31 - -
14:50 15:11 15:20 15:55
15:10 15:31 15:40 16:15
- - 16:00 16:35
15:50 16:11 16:20 16:55
16:10 16:31 16:40 17:15
- - 17:00 17:35
16:40 17:01 17:20 17:55
17:30 17:51 18:00 18:35
18:30 18:51 19:00 19:35
19:00 19:21 - -
20:00 20:21 20:30 fo 21:05
20:50 fo 21:11 - -
21:30 fo 21:51 - -
- - 22:30 fo 23:05 fo
22:30 fo 22:51 fo - -
23:30 fo 23:51 fo - -

Saturday 
and Sunday

09:55 10:16 10:25 11:10
10:30 10:51 12:05 12:50
11:35 11:56 - -
13:20 13:41 15:30 16:15
15:00 15:21 - -
15:35 15:56 17:30 18:15
17:00 17:21 - -
18:45 19:06 20:30 so 21:10 so
20:00 so 20:21 so 22:30 so 23:10 so
21:40 so 22:01 so
22:40 so 23:01 so

fo = Friday only
so = Saturday only
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738 Pine Harbour to Maraetai
via Beachlands 
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Monday 
to Friday
(excluding public 
holidays)

07:45 08:06 07:00 07:35
- - 07:20 07:55
08:25 08:46 07:40 08:15
08:45 09:06 08:00 08:35
- - 08:20 08:55
09:25 09:46 08:40 09:15
09:45 10:06 09:00 09:35
- - 09:20 09:55
10:25 10:46 - -
10:45 11:06 09:50 10:25
11:25 11:46 - -
11:45 12:06 11:00 11:35
12:45 13:06 - -
13:15 13:36 12:20 12:55
13:45 14:06 - -
14:25 14:46 13:40 14:15
14:45 15:06 - -
15:25 15:46 - -
15:45 16:06 15:00 15:35
16:15 16:36 - -
16:45 17:06 16:00 16:35
17:05 17:26 16:20 16:55
17:25 17:46 16:40 17:15
- - 17:00 17:35
18:05 18:26 17:20 17:55
18:25 18:46 17:40 18:15
18:55 19:16 18:00 18:35
19:25 19:46 18:40 19:15
20:25 20:46 19:40 20:15
21:55 fo 22:16 fo 21:10 fo 21:45 fo
22:55 fo 23:16 fo - -
23:55 fo 24:16 fo 23:10 fo 23:45 fo

Saturday 
and Sunday

11:05 11:26 - -
12:10 12:31 11:15 12:00
12:45 13:06 - -
13:50 14:11 12:55 13:40
16:10 16:31 - -
17:35 17:56 16:40 17:25
18:10 18:31 - -
19:15 19:36 18:20 19:05
21:05 so 21:26 so - -
22:05 so 22:26 so 21:10 so 21:55 so
00:05 so 00:26 so 23:10 so 23:55 so

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
fo = Friday only
so = Saturday only
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739 Maraetai and Beachlands to Botany 
Town Centre

via Whitford and Ormiston 
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Monday 
to Friday

06:00 06:10 06:47
07:00 07:10 07:52
08:00 08:10 08:52
09:00 09:10 09:47
10:00 10:10 10:47
11:00 11:10 11:47
12:00 12:10 12:47
13:00 13:10 13:47
14:00 14:10 14:47
15:00 15:10 15:47
16:00 16:10 16:52
17:00 17:10 17:52
18:00 18:10 18:52
19:00 19:10 19:47
20:00 20:10 20:47

739 Maraetai and Beachlands to Botany 
Town Centre

via Whitford and Ormiston 
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Saturday 07:00 07:10 07:43
08:00 08:10 08:47
09:00 09:10 09:47
10:00 10:10 10:47
11:00 11:10 11:47
12:00 12:10 12:47
13:00 13:10 13:47
14:00 14:10 14:47
15:00 15:10 15:47
16:00 16:10 16:47
17:00 17:10 17:47
18:00 18:10 18:47
19:00 19:10 19:47
20:00 20:10 20:47
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739 Maraetai and Beachlands to Botany 
Town Centre

via Whitford and Ormiston 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

07:00 07:10 07:43
08:00 08:10 08:45
09:00 09:10 09:45
10:00 10:10 10:47
11:00 11:10 11:47
12:00 12:10 12:47
13:00 13:10 13:47
14:00 14:10 14:47
15:00 15:10 15:47
16:00 16:10 16:47
17:00 17:10 17:47
18:00 18:10 18:47
19:00 19:10 19:47
20:00 20:10 20:47

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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739 Maraetai and Beachlands to Botany 
Town Centre

via Whitford and Ormiston 
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Maraetai via 
Maraetai School Rd
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Parnell

Waitematā

7140        

7144       

7152     

7154   

7156   

1028         

1420

7085

7149

7147

7145

7141

Newmarket, Ellerslie, 
Panmure, Pakuranga, 
Botany Town Centre 

Southern Motorway, 
Panmure, Pakuranga, 
Howick, Botany 

Pakuranga, Howick, 
Botany Town Centre

70H Service operates 
1.05am, 2.05am, 3.05am 
Fri & Sat only

Ferry terminal

Train station

Train line

Bus route start 

Bus stop

Key station or connection point

Route Map
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Manukau

Botany
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Tow
n Centre D

r

Town Centre Dr

Parkway

ASB

AT Customer
Service Centre

Bus Stop 6233 B
 Ōtara, Hunters Corner, Papatoetoe, 

Māngere Town Centre

 Chapel Rd, Cook Street, Howick, 
Pakuranga Rd, Panmure

 Millhouse Dr, Meadowland Dr, 
Pakuranga Rd, Panmure

 Howick, Pakūranga, Panmure, 
Southern Mwy, Britomart
Aviemore Dr, Highland Park, 
Bucklands Beach

 Botany Rd, Highland Park,
Prince Regent Dr, Half Moon Bay
Millhouse Dr, Cockle Bay, Howick, 
Macleans Rd, Half Moon Bay
Ormiston, Whitford, Beachlands, 
Maraetai

Bus Stop 6231 A
 Chapel Rd, Ormiston, 

Manukau Station
Pakūranga, Panmure, 
Ellerslie, Newmarket, 
Waitematā
Highbrook, Ōtāhuhu Town 
Centre, Ōtāhuhu Station 
Harris Rd, Manukau Station
Kilkenny Dr, Middlefi eld Dr, 
Mission Heights, Ormiston, 
Manukau Station

Ronwood Ave

D
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Manukau Station Rd

Putney Way

Amersham Way
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arrow

cli�e Pl

Hayman 
Park

Manukau
Centre

Manukau
Station

Manukau
Bus Station

Bus Stop 2127 B
Great South Rd, Manurewa 
Interchange, Papakura Station
Browns Rd, Clendon Park, Mahia Rd, 
Manurewa Interchange

Bus Stop 2179 A
Great South Rd, Hunters Corner, 
Ōtāhuhu Station
Tui Rd, Ōtara / MIT

Manukau Bus Station

Puhinui, Airport

 Chapel Rd, Ormiston, Botany

 Papatoetoe Station, Māngere Town 
Centre, Onehunga Transport Centre

 Papatoetoe, Māngere Town Centre
Chapel Downs, Bairds Rd, Ōtara,
Ōtāhuhu Station, Māngere Town 
Centre
East Tāmaki, Highbrook, Panmure
Preston Rd, Harris Rd, Botany
Ormiston, Mission Heights,
Middlefi eld Dr, Kilkenny Dr, Botany
Great South Rd, Manurewa 
Interchange, Weymouth
Manurewa Interchange,
Randwick Park, Papakura Station
Everglade Dr, The Gardens, 
Manurewa
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Continues to 
Maraetai via 
Maraetai School Rd

Shelly 
Bay Kellys 

Beach

View Bay

Sunkist 
Bay

Omana BeachPohutukawa 
Bay

Pine Harbour 
Marina

Beachlands

Maraetai

Omana 
Regional 

Park

Formosa 
Golf 

Resort

Te Puru 
Park

Clifton  R
d 

Pine Harbour Pde

Te Puru  Dr

Maraetai  Dr                 

K
eanes

 Rd

Te Pe n
e 

Rd

Carlton  Cr
M araetai School Rd

Karaka Rd

C
herrie R

d

Puriri R
d

Pohutukawa Rd

Intrepid Cr

C
onstellation A

ve

Craig Rd

Rewa Rd

Campbell  Rd

B
el

l R
d

Sunkist B
ay Rd

First View Ave

Second View Ave

Sh
el

ly
 B

ay
 R

d

Jack Lachlan D
r

M
ah

ut
on

ga
 A

ve

W
hit

fo
rd

 M
ara

et
a i

  R
d 

   
             

Pine Harbour Beachlands Rd 

Maraetai

Beachlands

Ōtara

4

Panmure

Panmure
Station

Mountain Rd

Ellerslie-Panmure Highway

Busway

M
ountw

ell Cres Potaka Lane

Fo
rg

e 
W

ay

2

1to Waitematā

to Manukau

Bus Stop 1760 A
Ellerslie, Newmarket,
Auckland City Hospital, 
Universities, Waitematā 

 Ellerslie-Panmure Hwy, 
Southern Mwy, Waitematā

 Marua Rd, Remuera Rd, 
Newmarket

Bus Stop 1761 C
 Sylvia Park, Church St, 

Onehunga

 Carbine Rd, Panama Rd, 
Ōtāhuhu
Stonefi elds

Bus Stop 1759 B
 Pakūranga,  Ti Rakau Dr, 

Botany

 Pakūranga, Howick,
Chapel Rd, Botany

 Pakūranga, Howick, Howick 
Beach, Millhouse Dr, Botany
Tripoli Rd, Glen Innes

 Highbrook,  East Tāmaki, 
Manukau Station 

 Reeves Rd, Bradbury Rd, 
Cascades Rd, Union Rd, 
Howick

 Glenmore Rd, Casuarina Rd, 
Bucklands Beach
Pilkington Rd, Glen Innes,
Mt Taylor Dr, St Heliers
Panmure Town Centre

Bairds Rd

East Tamaki Rd

N
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b
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W
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 St
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d

Manukau
Institute of
Technology
South Campus

Ōtara
Leisure
Centre

Ōtara
Town 
Centre

Bus Stop 6191 A
Papatoetoe Station, Buckland Rd,
Māngere Town Centre
Middlemore Hospital
MIT North, Ōtāhuhu Station
Tui Rd, Manukau Station, Clendon, 
Mahia Rd, Manurewa

Bus Stop 6197 B
East Tāmaki, Botany
Ormiston, Mission Heights
Chapel Downs, Clover Park, 
Manukau Station
MIT North


